LEI SA RY IN-5 SB MW EASY STD INMETRO

@ BianchiVending

FRONTE PORTA LEISAR (2509)

RETRO PORTA LEISA (2510)

CASSONE E PARTI DI COMPLETAMENTO (2529)
PIASTRA MIXER - UGELLI (2530)

ASS. MIXER (2531)

ASS. COPPETTA RISCALDATA (2532)

C/O CALDAIA PLS LEI SA INS 24V (2533)
SCATOLE DOSATRICI E MOTORIDUTTORE (2534)
ASS. ALIMENTAZ./ASP LEISA SOL (2535)

ASS. SCHEDE ELETTRONICHE (2536)

Page 1 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

’ - - - FRONTE PORTA LEISAR (2509
() BianchiVending (2509)
| cABLDISPLAY BV9O1 |— 15 - . N
‘CABL. PULSANT. BVOO1/LEISA C/GUAINA TERM. }—15 — 13

O item 2 pode ser adquirido mais barato,
somente a pelicula plastica e colante:
Cod. 30314141 pelicula plastica leisary
Cod. 30314161 colante da pelicula

Page 2 of 22



(’

10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

FRONTE PORTA LEISAR (2509)

BianchiVending
Pos. Code Description
0001 05383715M91 SCUDO LEISA ESV RESTYLING EASY
0002 06542022 ASM PORTAETICHETTE LEISA RESTYLING
0003 05390411 GUIDALUCE LEIsa RESTYLING
0004 26105726 capacitive display board
0005 26027152 DISPLAY GRAFICO 144x32
0006 33065926 display spacer
0007 34115216 M3 hex. nut with washer
0008 06541911-01ZNC SUPPORTO DISPLAY LElsa
0009 34115316 DADO ES FLANG.ZIG. PG DIN6923 CL 8 M4ZB
0010 05263615M91 MODULO SISTEMA PAGAMENTO LElsa
0011 05260115M00 base for coffee beans bin
0012 05248215M37 Suction box cap
0013 05260015M00 upper part coffee beans bin
0014 05261610 complet coffee beans bin Leisa
0015 22193222 display cable BV901
0016 22194942 CABL.PULSANT.BV901/LEISA C/GUAINA TERM.
0017 05384411 Tdre LEI SA
0018 05145235M09 PULS.R-MON.SPRINT NERO
0019 00020973 spring button.
0020 05144415M09 coin validator sup sprint/iris
0021 06022111-03 Money controls protection
0022 05260315M09 folding cup holder
0023 05259915M09 CORNICE PORTA NERO R9005

Page 3 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

@ Bianchi Vending RETRO PORTA LEISA (2510)

11

Page 4 of 22



(’

10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

BianchiVending RETRO PORTA LEISA (2510)
Pos. Code Description
0001 01942621ZNC PANNELO PORTA LElsa PER DISPLAY GRAFICO
0002 23004096 cable damper(35*7 - rubber)
0003 26057136 SCHEDA DISPLAY GRAFICO LEI200
0004 32010226 scew 3,5*10 TCB 2F UNI9707
0005 05280216 blocker FTH-13S-01
0006 32010726 screw 3,5*20 TCB 2F UNI9707
0007 01963611-02 LElsa door lock lever stop
0008 05270215M00 LED light diffuser holder
0009 26058316-01 LEISA CUPSTATION LIGHT W/SHEATH
0010 05270115M00 LED light diffuser
0011 21062311L89 ASS.CERNIERA LEISA BIANCO R9003 L.510

Page 5 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

I - - - CASSONE E PARTI DI COMPLETAMENTO (2529
(( , BianchiVending (2529)

24

WHILL  RRRRRY

WAL BRRWE W

& &

26 —{Cabl.230V bv901 sol. INMNETRO | %
25

27 —{Cabl.scheda espansione 901 ins INMETRO)

28 —] Guaina pa trecciata D.30 |

Page 6 of 22



(’

10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

BianchiVending CASSONE E PARTI DI COMPLETAMENTO (2529)
Pos. Code Description
0001 01899962L89 PH ASS.CASSONE BIANCO R9003 LElsa INS
0002 01931312-02L89 ASSIEME TETTO VERN.BIANCO R9003
0003 06021611-01 Roof rod
0004 21057116 BVM921 cabinet hinge
0005 05261920 coinbox assembly
0006 43147210 Spring lock RT closure w/lever
0007 05261315M09 coin box lid
0008 01636231 LEI200 COIN BOX LOCK LEVER
0009 05261225M09 CASS.MONETE LEI200
0010 05261810M91 drops collector tray assy
0011 05260615-01M09 cover for drops tray
0012 05260515-02M91 VASCHETTA LIQUIDI BIANCO R9003
0013 05261515M09 foot for doorframe/drops tray
0014 05260815M18 level sensor plug
0015 05260715M18 sensor floater
0016 21015336 lock for Sprint/Iris (eurolock)
0017 01963511 LElsa door lock lever
0018 05145815M37 drain nozzle
0019 01940211 Drain nozzle support
0020 05267215M91 PROLUNG.BIANCO R9003 VETRINA CAFFE LEISA
0021 01932111 cover for water tank
0022 26056216 EXPANSION MASTER BOARD BV901
0023 01942311 Plug for cabinet backrest
0024 01901211-01 SCHIENALE LEISA
0025 21057232 feet for cabinet M8*16 LElsa
0026 22195922 cable 230V BV901 INS. INMETRO
0027 22196122 expansion board cable 901 INS INMETRO
0028 22101356 plaited sheath d30
0029 05155715-01M09 plug for motor service opening
0030 05301915-01M54 CHIAVE DI SERVIZIO BLU P5405

Page 7 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

@I BianchiVending PIASTRA MIXER - UGELLI (2530)

Page 8 of 22



f,

PIASTRA MIXER

10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

- UGELLI (2530)

(©) BianchiVending
Pos. Code Description
0001 05145615-01M37 BROWN SUCTION BOX
0002 05071915 aspiration pipe connection
0003 32227256 VITE AFIL.TCC S/PDIN 7981 C15 3,9X9,5ZB
0004 05132525 brown r. holder connec.for 3,5
0005 05145925 sprint brown mixing bowlcollar
0006 05132015M37 MILK FLOW REDUCTOR BVM302
0007 05102225 RIDUT.CAM-MISCELAZ.MARRONE DECAF#
0008 09087823-02 brown sez silicon pipe 5x9
0009 05246315M37 Brown nozzle supply D. 6 AM
0010 05246325M37 Brown nozzle supply D.4
0011 05246215-01M37 BV931 nozzles supply support
0012 01901611-01 BRACCIO SUPPORTO UGELLI
0013 01932711-02ZNC PIASTRA MIXER LEISA INS
0014 09031113 28x33 Leviflex pipe

Page 9 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

‘(’ ) BianchiVending ASS. MIXER (2531)
14
J 1
3 N

Page 10 of 22



f,

10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

ASS. MIXER (2531)

(©) BianchiVending
Pos. Code Description
0001 96067770-01CLRC | ASS.NUOVO MIXER 18K DC NO/COLLARE
0002 05113745 brown mixing bowl 1=10
0003 36203816 OR 106 6,75/1,78 gasket
0004 05111625 brown mixing chamber
0005 05111825 mixer impeller
0006 35155236 level ground washer @ 4.3 IX
0007 36351215M09 ST5436 SILICONE 75SH NERO
0008 36210716-01 OR 32,99X2,62 FKM 75SH NERO
0009 05243112 Mixing room flange support as.
0010 05240915M37 Mixing room blocking flange
0011 05154015 mixer protection disk
0012 05241115-01M37 Motor support flange
0013 20020046 24VDC mixermotor w/o cable
0014 32227256 VITE AFIL.TCC S/PDIN 7981 C15 3,9X9,5ZB

Page 11 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

I - - - ASS. COPPETTA RISCALDATA (2532
(( ’ BianchiVending (2532)

21— e

25 —| Cabl.24V per coppetta riscaldata Leisa

Page 12 of 22



(’

10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

ASS. COPPETTA RISCALDATA (2532)

BianchiVending
Pos. Code Description
0001 96067830CL ASS.COPPET.RISCAL.DC 18K NO/COLLAR
0002 20020056 MOTOF.24VDC ALB-F.18K RPM C/FORI FIL
0003 01830812 Heated bowl w/insert supp assy
0004 32050416 M4x8 screw
0005 05154015 mixer protection disk
0006 32060116 M4x5 screw
0007 35160316 d. 4,2 IX self locking washer
0008 29004216 20W 24V heating element (heat.mixer)
0009 01830711 Heated bowl support
0010 19056531-01 Spacer nut L=26,5
0011 35160616 @ 8.3 self-locking washer
0012 34103116 8MA hex nut
0013 19033441 mixer base
0014 36212516 0O-Ring 29,74x2,95 viton
0015 36351215M09 ST5436 SILICONE 75SH NERO
0016 35155236 level ground washer @ 4.3 IX
0017 05111825 mixer impeller
0018 05137615 verton mixer chamber
0019 05113725 heated mixing bowl
0020 36203816 OR 106 6,75/1,78 gasket
0021 01833512 Heated bowl cover assy
0022 01833311-01 Heated bowl cover
0023 23036116 hook with screw and nut
0024 30069411-01 temperat.safety sticker
0025 22233522 LEISA 24V cable for heated cup

Page 13 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

I - - - C/0 CALDAIA PLS LEI SA INS 24V (2533
(( ’ BianchiVending (2533)

Cabl. sonda cald. bv901 sol cifa— 2

Page 14 of 22



(’

10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

BianchiVending C/0 CALDAIA PLS LEI SA INS 24V (2533)
Pos. Code Description
0001 87008570-01M37 complete boiler pls LElsa INS
0002 22196022 boiler sensor cable BV901 INS
0003 35155236 level ground washer @ 4.3 IX
0004 35160326 tooth washer D. 4,21X
0005 34102836 4AMA nut hexagonal
0006 05140915 lower pump plate
0007 35160226 d. 3,2 IX washer
0008 32026336 3MAX40 IX TC screw
0009 05140615 pump case for polisul.boiler
0010 05036515-01M00 drain tube plug
0011 09029753-01 TUBO SIL.SZ.8X12 TRASP.
0012 21000526 CLAMP D.12,3
0013 05140715 impeller for plastic boiler
0014 05140815 upper pump plate
0015 36300526-01 wiring sil. gasket (green)
0016 32050416 M4x8 screw
0017 01609521 motor plate PLS boiler
0018 20020126 pump motor 24VDC
0019 05141115-04 boiler cover
0020 08012811 insulation for pls boiler heat
0021 29004611-01 electric heating element 2000w 230V
0022 05141015-02 boiler tank
0023 05132525 brown r. holder connec.for 3,5
0024 25022916 group of 4 EV
0025 09087873-02 3x6 brown silicone pipe
0026 01670721 support for el.valv.gr LEIsalN
0027 26060216 temperature sensor
0028 35160826 Inox toothed washer d=12,4
0029 01194711 Faston connection 13,5
0030 32240616 screw
0031 34103236 DADO ESBASSO PG DIN 439 B INOX A2 M 10
0032 26063010RC ASS.SONDA LIVELLI ACQUA
0033 05141515 boiler lock
0034 32025636 Inox 3MAX12 Cross Headed screw
0035 07017721-01 Coil spring silicone pipe
0036 01639731 boiler blocker LEIsa INS
0037 25014936-01 clixon75°C
0038 34102716 M3 hexagonal nut
0039 09078221-01 CLIXON PIPE
0040 35160216 self-locking diam.3.2
0041 32025716 3MA x 16 TC screw
0042 01632521-01 Plastic boiler fixing stirrup
0043 09029763-01 5x9 transparent silicone pipe
0044 05147615 T connection for pls boiler
0045 01213411 clixon plate
0046 01941611 DISTANZ.CALDAIA PLS LEISA INS
0047 25019620 clixon tube assy - 75°

Page 15 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

I - - - C/0 CALDAIA PLS LEI SA INS 24V (2533
{( , BianchiVending (2533)
Pos. Code Description
0048 21000576 pipe strip

Page 16 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

I - = - SCATOLE DOSATRICI E MOTORIDUTTORE (2534
(( ) BianchiVending (2534)

Page 17 of 22



(’

10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

Bianchi Vending SCATOLE DOSATRICI E MOTORIDUTTORE (2534)
Pos. Code Description
0001 96049210-02 Sprint RT single canister w/wheel assy
0002 96049310-02 Sprint LT single canister w/wheel assy
0003 05142515 Left canister cover sprint
0004 05142315-01 Sprint left canister
0005 05142815 lock for disp.canist.auger sprint
0006 05143715 pin for product canister Sprint
0007 36212616-01 OR 23,47X2,62 NBR 70SH ACS
0008 05143415 extracting auger for canister
0009 05142715-02 RUOTA DENT.SC-DOS-S SPRINT
0010 05143015 right slide cap
0011 05142915-01 right slide
0012 05143025 left slide cap
0013 05142925-01 left slide
0014 96049320-01 Sprint LT sugar canister assy
0015 05154315 sugarcanister spacer
0016 96049020-04 C/0O SC-DOS DOPPIA SX
0017 32222846 VITE AFIL.TCC DIN 7981 INOX A2 3,5 X 9,5
0018 20020316 24V DC motor quick connect.
0019 05301515M00 Powders exit protection
0020 30088411 iris product canister stickers
0021 05142415-01 Sprint right canister
0022 05142615 right double canister cover sprint
0023 05143725 pin for double prod.canister Sprint
0024 07020241 Canister L.52 w/2 holes agitator spring
0025 05142725-01 Cog-wheel for double dispenser
0026 05147415 Double canister spacer
0027 07021411 canister(double wheel) agitator spring

Page 18 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

I . . . ASS. ALIMENTAZ./ASP LEISA SOL (2535
‘(, BianchiVending (253%)

— 16

Page 19 of 22



(’

10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

Bianchi Vending ASS. ALIMENTAZ./ASP LEISA SOL (2535)
Pos. Code Description
0001 06170130CL LEISA EX A/R EMC supply/aspiration assy
0002 34103116 8MA hex nut
0003 35160616 @ 8.3 self-locking washer
0004 01930041-02CL SUPP.INTERRUTT.E ASPIRAZ.
0005 25021116 elecrovalve anti overflow 24VD
0006 23039516 UL 20A switch
0007 05265311 protection plate for filter
0008 26012136 115/250 cULus-VDE net filter
0009 32227256 VITE AFIL.TCC S/PDIN 7981 C15 3,9X9,5ZB
0010 01916911-01 Aspirator support
0011 05071915 aspiration pipe connection
0012 01919311-01ZNC BV303/901 fan bearing stirrup
0013 20035516-01 24VDC 0,5A aspirator
0014 22208722 LEISA switch/filter cable
0015 22102862 250V10A LT415+C19 HO5VVF 3G1,0 BRA cable
0016 09109921 TUBO ALLAC.IDRIC.L2500 A GOM.3/4F-3/8F#
0017 05248215M37 Suction box cap

Page 20 of 22



10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

ASS. SCHEDE ELETTRONICHE (2536)

BianchiVending

&

15

Cabl.24V bv901 sol. INMETRO

14

=2000

Flat 10 pin12v L

Page 21 of 22



f,

10/30/2020 2:07:25 PM

ASS. SCHEDE ELETTRONICHE (2536)

(©) BianchiVending
Pos. Code Description
0001 94034220-01 master-switch boards assembly
0002 01916511-02 Master-switching board support
0003 30053411 iris voltage safety stiker
0004 34110116 3MA selft-locking nut
0005 33071926 Metal spacer M/F/ M3L.
0006 26048356-02 switch powersupply24V120W/360W
0007 33065726 4M nut for board spacer
0008 33065526 L=10 card spacer
0009 19054411 rivet bush
0010 33050476 Steel rivet 3,2x6
0011 05195216 board spacer
0012 26056116-02 SCHEDA MICR.POTENZA 303-901 UL
0013 33072046 PLASTIC SPACER M/F M3 L.7,9
0014 22198812 10pin 12w L=2000 flat cable
0015 22195822 24V cable BV901 INS

Page 22 of 22



